inside of coffer dam. 

370 cubic yards rip-rap, outside of coffer 
dam. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract is 
four hundred (400) working days. 

The amount of security required is One Hun-
dred and Seventy-five Thousand Dollars 
($i75,000). 

The bidder will state the price of each item or 
article contained in the specifications or sched-
ules herein contained or hereto annexed, per 
linear foot, foot board measure, cubic yard or 
other unit of measure, by which the bids will be 
tested.